
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Before the 

CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU 

 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING 

File No. 2014-CFPB-0002 

 

In the matter of: 

 

PHH CORPORATION, PHH MORTGAGE 

CORPORATION, PHH HOME LOANS, 

LLC, ATRIUM INSURANCE 

CORPORATION, AND ATRIUM 

REINSURANCE CORPORATION.                             

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)
)
) 

 
 
 
 
 

 

JOINT STIPULATED MOTION FOR A PROTECTIVE ORDER 
 

 Pursuant to 12 C.F.R. § 1081.119, respondents PHH Corporation, PHH Mortgage 

Corporation, PHH Home Loans, LLC, Atrium Insurance Corporation, and Atrium Reinsurance 

Corporation, and Enforcement Counsel, submit the attached proposed Protective Order 

Governing Discovery Material.  Recognizing that certain materials at issue in this matter will 

likely require their designation as confidential under Rule 119, the parties have reached an 

agreement as to the proper designation and use of such materials.   

Respectfully submitted, 

WEINER BRODSKY KIDER PC 

 

By:  /s/ David M. Souders   

 Mitchel H. Kider  

 David M. Souders 

 Sandra B. Vipond 

 Rosanne L. Rust 

 1300 19th Street, N.W., 5th Fl. 

 Washington, D.C. 20036  

 (202) 628-2000  

 

Attorneys for Respondents 

PHH Corporation, PHH Mortgage 

Corporation, PHH Home Loans, LLC, 

ENFORCEMENT COUNSEL 

 

By:      /s/ Donald R. Gordon   

Donald R. Gordon 

Sarah Auchterlonie 

Kim Ravener 

Navid Vazire 

Thomas Kim 

Kimberly Barnes 

1750 Penn. Ave. N.W., 10th Fl. 

Washington, DC  20220 

 

Attorneys for the Office of Enforcement 

 

2014-CFPB-0002     Document 38     Filed 02/19/2014      Page 1 of 3



2 

 

Atrium Insurance Corporation, and Atrium 

Reinsurance Corporation 

 

 

Dated:  February 19, 2014      
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on the 19th day of February, 2014, I caused a copy of the foregoing 

Joint Stipulated Motion for a Protective Order, and proposed Order, to be filed with the Office of 

Administrative Adjudication and served by electronic mail on the following parties who have 

consented to electronic service: 

Sarah Auchterlonie 

Sarah.Auchterlonie@cfpb.gov 

 

Donald Gordon 

Donald.Gordon@cfpb.gov 

 

Kim Ravener 

Kim.Ravener@cfpb.gov 

 

Navid Vazire 

Navid.Vazire@cfpb.gov 

 

Thomas Kim 

Thomas.Kim@cfpb.gov 

 

Kimberly Barnes 

Kimberly.Barnes@cfpb.gov 

 

Fatima Mahmud 

Fatima.Mahmud@cfpb.gov 

 

 

       /s/ Hazel Berkoh  

       Hazel Berkoh 
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